Whistle Blower Policy of  your Company is available on the website of  the Company
www.quantumbuild.com

22. PARTICULARS OF CONTRACTS OR ARRANGEMENTS WITH RELATED PARTIES:
The Company in its ordinary course of business has entered Contract /Arrangement and paid rent of
premises amounting to Rs. 1,14,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand only) to the Director
during the financial year 2021-22. The transaction is on Arm’s Length basis. In pursuant to Sec. 188(1)
of  the Companies Act, 2013, Form AOC-2 is annexed herewith as Annexure - III.

23. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES, INVESTMENT AND SECURITIES.